## 502575328 11/19/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2621251

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			lame	Execution Date			
DAVID FINN				06/29/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA						
Name:	FÉINICS AM	IATECH	H TEORANTA				
Street Address:	LOWER CHU	URCHF	IELD				
City:	TOURMAKE	ADY, C	CO. MAYO				
State/Country:	IRELAND						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type  Number							
Property T	уре		Number				
Property T Application Number:		13931					
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Email:	gelp be sent via US GEF 930	patents( S Mail w RALD L					
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Email:  Correspondence will  Correspondent Name  Address Line 1:	gelp be sent via US GEF 9300 BET	patents( S Mail w RALD L	@yahoo.com then the email attempt is unsuccessful. INDEN SICA DR.				
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Email:  Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	gelp be sent via US GEF 9300 BET	patents( S Mail w RALD L	@yahoo.com then the email attempt is unsuccessful. INDEN SICA DR. A, MARYLAND 20814				
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Email:  Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET	gelp be sent via US GEF 9300 BET	patents( S Mail w RALD L	@yahoo.com then the email attempt is unsuccessful. INDEN SICA DR. A, MARYLAND 20814  S34C				

PATENT REEL: 031635 FRAME: 0337

source=ASS, signed #page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

Docket: Finn-S34c1 Assignment by Finn

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Title	e: RFID AN	TENNA	MOD	ULES.	AND	INCRE/	\SI	NG COU	PLING	ì
inve	entor(s): Fint	<b>ì</b> .								
Seri	al Number:	139318	28							
Fili	ig Date: 29 l	un 2013								
		****************	**********	******	*******	**********	<u>eeseese</u>	************	***********	******
I, I	avid Finn.	hereby	sell.	assign	and	transfer	10	Féinics	AmaT	ceb

I. <u>David Finn</u>, hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Féinics AmaTech Teoranta</u>, an Irish corporation having a place of business at Lower Churchfield, Tourmakeady, Co. Mayo, Ireland ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the above-identified invention, for which we have filed the above-referenced United States patent application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; We authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without any further authorization from me; and we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignce, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries.

ssignce, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining inforcing patents for said invention in all countries.	3130
<sign a="" and="" consular="" date="" in="" notary,="" of="" officer,="" or="" presence="" the="" witness=""></sign>	
Sign and date in the presence of a Notary, or Consular Officer, or Witness  Oavid Finn date	
Pavid Finn date	
XECUTED THIS 29 <sup>77</sup> DAY OF <u>June</u> , 2013	
OWER CHURCHFIELD,	

PATENT REEL: 031635 FRAME: 0338

(if applicable/available)

**RECORDED: 11/19/2013** 

Notary, Consular/Officer, Witness /signature/

(circle which one is applicable; cross out the other two)